

## 308 Fountain Circle Huntsville, AL 35801

## Cover Memo

Meeting Type: City Council Regular Meeting Meeting Date: 1/11/2024	File ID: 2023-1088
<b>Department:</b> Legal	
Subject: Type of	Action: Introduction
Introduction of an Ordinance to amend Section 25-183(c) of the Code of	Ordinances for the City of Huntsville.
Ordinance No.	
Finance Information:	
Account Number: NA	
City Cost Amount: NA	
Total Cost: NA	
<b>Special Circumstances:</b>	
Grant Funded: NA	
Grant Title - CFDA or granting Agency: NA	
Resolution #: NA	
Location: (list below)	
Address: NA  District: District 1 □ District 2 □ District 3 □ District 4 □	District 5 □
Additional Comments:	

<b>ORDINAN</b>	CE	NO.	24-	
OIMPINAL	TOP.	110.	4-4-	

**BE IT ORDAINED** by the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama, that Ordinance 23-694, as adopted and approved on October 12, 2023, and as set forth in Section 25-183 (c) of the Code of Ordinances, City of Huntsville, Alabama, is hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 1. Section 25-183 (c) is amended to read as follows:

Sec. 25-183 (c). A law enforcement officer may not use a violation of this section to establish probable cause for any other violation of state or local law without articulable suspicion pertaining to the other violation.

<u>Section 2</u>. With the exception of the amendment made herein, all other portions of Ordinance 23-694 shall remain in full force and effect.

<u>Section 3</u>. The severability of the provisions of section 1-8 of the Code of Ordinances, City of Huntsville, Alabama shall apply to this ordinance.

<u>Section 4</u>. After its adoption and approval, this ordinance shall become effective.

ADOPTED this the	day of January, 2024.
	President of the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama
APPROVED this the day of January, 2024.	
	Mayor of the City of Huntsville, Alabama